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661 South Rivershore Lane, Suite 230
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Invoice for Royalties on PVMI Varieties for the 2012 Crop

Please fill in the information below as it applies to you and the PVMI varieties you grew in 2012 and return it with your check for the royalties
within 30 days of sale. The royalty assessment is a flat rate fee based on the type of seed and where the seed is grown:
$0.25/CWT for non-specialty seed grown in the Tri-States and $1.00/CWT for specialty seed*
$0.50/CWT for non-specialty seed grown in the US and outside the Tri-States and $1.00/CWT for specialty seed*
$1.00US/CWT for all non-specialty seed grown outside the US and $2.00/CWT for specialty seed*
*Specialty seed is defined presently as including AmaRosa, Purple Pelisse, TerraRosa and Huckleberry Gold

Examples to calculate royalties due: CWT Rate Royalty Due
2400 CWT PVMI non-specialty seed grown in North Dakota 2400 x $50 = $1,200
6000 CWT PVMI specialty seed grown in Oregon 600 x $1.00 = $ 600
40,000 CWT PVMI non-specialty seed grown in Idaho 40,000 x $25 = $10,000
1150 CWT PVMI seed grown in New Brunswick, Canada 1150 x $1.00 = $1,150

For potatoes sold for non-seed purposes (e.g. dehy, processing, fresh) the royalty rate is 1/10 of that shown above.
If potatoes were not sold, discarded, culled - please indicate below.

Name
Address
Phone/email
Generation Acres Variety CWT Sold Rate for Total Due Buyer’s Name
Growing area
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
X =
X et
X =
X =
Total Royalty due PVMI (Check payable to PVMI)
I have no royalties to declare [ Please explain

Please note, in order to remain a grower in good standing, a royalty form needs to be completed correctly and submitted whether or
not royalties are due.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call or email me at (541) 318-1485, jeannedebons@msn.com.

Please mail your payment to: PVMI Inc, 60380 Chickasaw Way, Bend, OR 97702 (USA)

I hereby declare that the information given to PVMI is correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature Date



mailto:jeannedebons@msn.com

List of PVMI Varieties
Potato Variety

Amarosa
Alpine Russet
Alturas

Blazer Russet

Classic Russet

Clearwater Russet

Crimson Red
Defender

Gem Russet
GemStar Russet

Highland Russet

Huckleberry Gold

Ida Rose

Ivory Crisp
Klamath Russet
Mazama

Modoc

Owyhee Russet
Palisade Russet
Premier Russet
Purple Pelisse
Red Sunset
Russet Legend
Sage Russet
Summit Russet
Teton Russet
TerraRosa
Wallowa Russet
Willamette
Winema

Yukon Gem

Yukon Nugget

Designation

A84180-8
POR0O1PG22-1

A9305-10

A82360-7
A8893-1

A95109-1
AOA95154-1

C0O086107-1R
A90586-11
A8495-1
A9014-2
A9045-7
A993261PY
A82705- 1R
NDO1496-1
A085165-1
ND02686-6R
ND04300-IR
A096160-3
A97066-42LB
A93157-6LS
POR01PG16-1
AO93487-2R
C0083008-1
A096164-1
A84118-3
A0008-1TE
PORO01PG22-12
A087277-6
A091812-1
ND02438-6R
NDAS5507-3Y

POR02PG37-2

PVP Filing
Date

2008
2011

2008

2002
2006

2008
2008

2011
2004
2000
2004
2007
2012
2000
2002
2001
2001
2006
2010
2012
2007
2010
2010
1999
2011
2004
2012
2013
2002
2006
2001
2007

2013

PVP application no. and/or
certificate no.

200900291 pending
2011000297 pending

201000084 pending

200200158 issued
200600201 pending

200900441 pending
201000085 pending

201100251 pending
200400140 issued
200100010 issued
200400139 pending
200700285 pending
201200157 pending
200100009 issued
200200157 issued
200100094 Issued
200100092 Issued
200600175 pending
201000297 pending
201200158 pending
200700286 pending
201000299 pending
2010000319 pending
9900336 Issued
201100460 pending
200400138 issued
201200159 pending
In submission
200200252 Issued
200600176 pending
200100093 Issued
200700287 pending

In submission

Notes

Permission to grow required by third
party.

Specialty variety with higher
royalties

Permission to grow required by third
party.

Specialty variety with higher

royalties

Permission to grow required by third
party. Specialty variety

Specialty variety with higher
royalties



