

661 South Rivershore Lane, Suite 230 P. O. Box 1670 · Eagle, ID 83616 TeL: (208) 334-2350 FaX: (208) 334-2274



60380 Chickasaw Way · Bend, OR 97702-9724 Tel: (541) 318 - 1485 Fax: (541) 318 - 7561 jeannedebons@msn.com

www.pvmi.org

Invoice for Royalties on PVMI Varieties for the 2012 Crop

		on below as it applies to you an							
within 30 days of sale. The royalty assessment is a flat rate fee based on the type of seed and where the seed is grown: \$0.25/CWT for non-specialty seed grown in the Tri-States and \$1.00/CWT for specialty seed*									
	\$0.50/CWT for non-specialty seed grown in the US and outside the Tri-States and \$1.00/CWT for specialty seed*								
\$1.00US/CWT for all non-specialty seed grown outside the US and \$2.00/CWT for specialty seed*									
*Specialty s	eed is defined	presently as including AmaRos	sa, Purple Pelisse, T	erraRosa and Huck	deberry Gold				
Examples to	calculate roy	alties due:	CWT	Rate	Royalty Due				
		I non-specialty seed grown in N	2400 x	${$.50} =$	\$ 1,200				
		I specialty seed grown in Orego	600 x	\$1.00 =	\$ 600				
		MI non-specialty seed grown in	40,000 x	\$.25 =	\$10,000				
115	50 CWT <i>PVM</i>	I seed grown in New Brunswick	k, Canada	1150 x	\$1.00 =	\$ 1,150			
For p	otatoes sold	for non-seed purposes (e.g If potatoes were not				of that shown above.			
Na	ma								
	dress								
Pno	one/email								
Generation	Acres	Variety	CWT Sold	Rate for Growing area	Total Due	Buyer's Name			
			X	=					
			X	=					
			X	=					
			X	=					
			X	=					
			X	=					
			X	=					
			X	=					
			x	=					
Total Royalty	y due PVMI	(Check payable to PVI	MI)						
I h	ave no royalt	ies to declare Ple	ase explain						
Please note	in order to r	emain a grower in good stand	ing a royalty form	needs to be com	oleted correctly	and submitted whether or			
not royaltie		chiam a grower in good stand	ing, a royalty form	i necus to be comp	ficied correctly	and submitted whether of			
		ease feel free to call or email me at	(541) 318-1485, jean	nedebons@msn.com					
		PVMI Inc, 60380 Chickasaw V							
I hereby decla	are that the info	rmation given to PVMI is correct to	the best of my know	ledge					
1 neredy decia	are mai me mio	imation given to 1 vivil is confect to	, the best of my kilow	iougo.					
		_			Signature	Date			

List of PVMI Varieties <u>Potato Variety</u>	<u>Designation</u>	PVP Filing <u>Date</u>	PVP application no. and/or certificate no.	<u>Notes</u>	
	A84180-8	2008	200900291 pending	Permission to grow required by third	
Amarosa	POR01PG22-1	2011	2011000297 pending	party. Specialty variety with higher royalties	
Alpine Russet	A9305-10	2008	201000084 pending	Toyanies	
Alturas	A82360-7	2002	200200158 issued		
Blazer Russet	A8893-1	2006	200600201 pending		
Classic Russet	A95109-1	2008	200900441 pending		
Clearwater Russet	AOA95154-1	2008	201000085 pending		
Crimson Red	CO086107-1R	2011	201100251 pending	Permission to grow required by third party.	
Defender	A90586-11	2004	200400140 issued		
Gem Russet	A8495-1	2000	200100010 issued		
GemStar Russet	A9014-2	2004	200400139 pending		
Highland Russet	A9045-7	2007	200700285 pending		
Huckleberry Gold	A993261PY	2012	201200157 pending	Specialty variety with higher royalties	
Ida Rose	A82705- 1R	2000	200100009 issued	Toyanies	
Ivory Crisp	NDO1496-1	2002	200200157 issued		
Klamath Russet	A085165-1	2001	200100094 Issued		
Mazama	ND02686-6R	2001	200100092 Issued		
Modoc	ND04300-IR	2006	200600175 pending		
Owyhee Russet	AO96160-3	2010	201000297 pending		
Palisade Russet	A97066-42LB	2012	201200158 pending		
Premier Russet	A93157-6LS	2007	200700286 pending		
Purple Pelisse	POR01PG16-1	2010	201000299 pending	Permission to grow required by third party. Specialty variety	
Red Sunset	AO93487-2R	2010	2010000319 pending	party. Opeolarly variety	
Russet Legend	C0083008-1	1999	9900336 Issued		
Sage Russet	AO96164-1	2011	201100460 pending		
Summit Russet	A84118-3	2004	200400138 issued		
Teton Russet	A0008-1TE	2012	201200159 pending		
TerraRosa	POR01PG22-12	2013	In submission	Specialty variety with higher royalties	
Wallowa Russet	A087277-6	2002	200200252 Issued	Toyunco	
Willamette	A091812-1	2006	200600176 pending		
Winema	ND02438-6R	2001	200100093 Issued		
Yukon Gem	NDA5507-3Y	2007	200700287 pending		
Yukon Nugget	POR02PG37-2	2013	In submission		